
Mississippi Col. (9-12,6-9 Gulf South) -vs- West Ala. (19-3,14-2 Gulf South)
02/05/26 at Pruitt Hall, Livingston, AL

 
 

 
 
Mississippi Col. 53

West Ala. 73

Date: 02/05/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 579
Site: Pruitt Hall, Livingston, AL
Referees: Hunter Beshears, Jake Joyner, Aaron Denton

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mississippi Col. 27 26 53
West Ala. 42 31 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Powe,DeMarcus * 29 6-13 0-3 0-1 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 1 12
20 Nelson,Phil * 36 4-9 3-4 0-0 1-1 2 4 3 5 0 1 11
15 Johnson,Avaughn * 34 3-13 1-4 4-5 4-3 7 3 2 3 2 0 11
05 Holman,Josh * 30 2-10 0-3 0-0 3-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 4
32 Land,Judah * 24 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 4 0 0 0 0 4
01 George,Amari 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 2 0 4
13 Ridger,John 4 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
14 Tahmaz,Efe 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 3
03 Dixon,Tremaine 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
02 Vigneault,Jakob 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-60 5-18 4-6 17-17 34 15 11 12 4 3 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-26   42.31% 2-9   22.22% 3-4   75.00%
Second Half 11-34   32.35% 3-9   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
Total 22-60   36.7% 5-18   27.8% 4-6   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Brown Jr.,BJ * 36 10-13 2-3 6-8 0-5 5 1 3 3 1 3 28
02 Frederick,Rasean * 21 4-9 1-1 1-1 1-2 3 3 4 1 0 0 10
23 Thompson,Christian * 19 3-5 0-0 3-4 3-4 7 0 0 0 1 2 9
00 Tulip,Elliot * 22 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
10 Parr,Caleb * 25 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 3 5
03 Singleton,Jakobe 25 1-4 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 1 6
21 Obode,Albright 16 1-2 0-0 3-4 3-3 6 0 0 1 2 1 5
11 Carroll,Inslee 13 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
13 McCray,Travion 7 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
05 Buggs,Amillion 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Watson,Tristan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Peters,Braden 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Anderson,KJ 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-53 6-15 17-21 12-22 34 11 9 9 4 10 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31   48.39% 4-9   44.44% 8-10   80.00%
Second Half 10-22   45.45% 2-6   33.33% 9-11   81.82%
Total 25-53   47.2% 6-15   40.0% 17-21   81.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mississippi Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Ala.
19:46 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FREDERICK,RASEAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN 19:26
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN JR.,BJ

19:16 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN JR.,BJ
TURNOVER  by POWE,DEMARCUS 19:02

19:02 STEAL  by BROWN JR.,BJ
18:55 0-7 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by TULIP,ELLIOT(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by FREDERICK,RASEAN
MISS 3PTR by POWE,DEMARCUS 18:40

-- REBOUND DEF by PARR,CALEB
18:31 0-9 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN JR.,BJ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:29
TURNOVER  by NELSON,PHIL 18:18

18:03 MISS JUMPER by TULIP,ELLIOT
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN

17:59 MISS TIPIN by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PARR,CALEB

17:53 0-12 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN JR.,BJ
GOOD JUMPER by POWE,DEMARCUS 17:28 2-12 H 10
ASSIST  by NELSON,PHIL --

17:04 TURNOVER  by BROWN JR.,BJ
STEAL  by NELSON,PHIL 17:04
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,PHIL(in the paint) 16:59

16:59 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

16:59 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN
16:59 SUB IN by OBODE,ALBRIGHT

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN 16:38 4-12 H 8
16:38 FOUL  by FREDERICK,RASEAN

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN 16:38 5-12 H 7
16:19 TURNOVER  by FREDERICK,RASEAN
16:19 SUB OUT by OBODE,ALBRIGHT
16:19 SUB IN by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by HOLMAN,JOSH 16:03
-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,RASEAN

15:53 MISS 3PTR by PARR,CALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by FREDERICK,RASEAN

15:49 5-14 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by FREDERICK,RASEAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,PHIL 15:33 7-14 H 7
FOUL  by LAND,JUDAH 15:07
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:07

15:07 7-15 H 8 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN
15:07 7-16 H 9 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER  by NELSON,PHIL 14:50
14:50 STEAL  by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN
14:44 MISS 3PTR by TULIP,ELLIOT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
14:43 SUB OUT by FREDERICK,RASEAN
14:43 SUB IN by SINGLETON,JAKOBE

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN 14:21 9-16 H 7
13:55 MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,JAKOBE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by NELSON,PHIL 13:47

13:46 MISS FT by BROWN JR.,BJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:46 9-17 H 8 GOOD FT by BROWN JR.,BJ
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMAN,JOSH(in the paint) 13:31 11-17 H 6
FOUL  by LAND,JUDAH 13:06



13:06 11-18 H 7 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN
13:06 SUB OUT by TULIP,ELLIOT
13:06 SUB IN by MCCRAY,TRAVION

SUB OUT by NELSON,PHIL 13:06
SUB IN by DIXON,TREMAINE 13:06

13:06 MISS FT by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN 12:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN JR.,BJ
FOUL  by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN 12:36

12:36 11-19 H 8 GOOD FT by BROWN JR.,BJ
SUB OUT by LAND,JUDAH 12:36
SUB IN by GEORGE,AMARI 12:36

12:36 11-20 H 9 GOOD FT by BROWN JR.,BJ
12:36 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN
12:36 SUB IN by OBODE,ALBRIGHT

MISS LAYUP by HOLMAN,JOSH(in the paint) 12:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by POWE,DEMARCUS 12:08
REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,AMARI --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMAN,JOSH(in the paint) 11:57 13-20 H 7
ASSIST  by POWE,DEMARCUS --

11:38 TURNOVER  by MCCRAY,TRAVION
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:38
SUB OUT by POWE,DEMARCUS 11:38
SUB IN by NELSON,PHIL 11:38
MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,AMARI(in the paint) 11:21

-- REBOUND DEF by OBODE,ALBRIGHT
11:05 MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,JAKOBE

-- REBOUND OFF by OBODE,ALBRIGHT
11:01 MISS TIPIN by OBODE,ALBRIGHT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GEORGE,AMARI 10:52

10:52 STEAL  by BROWN JR.,BJ
10:49 13-22 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN JR.,BJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,AMARI(in the paint) 10:33 15-22 H 7
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN --

10:06 TURNOVER  by BROWN JR.,BJ
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN(in the paint) 09:35
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN --

09:32 SUB OUT by PARR,CALEB
09:32 SUB IN by CARROLL,INSLEE

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN 09:29
09:29 STEAL  by SINGLETON,JAKOBE
09:16 MISS 3PTR by MCCRAY,TRAVION

-- REBOUND OFF by OBODE,ALBRIGHT
08:58 MISS LAYUP by CARROLL,INSLEE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GEORGE,AMARI 08:58
-- REBOUND OFF by CARROLL,INSLEE

08:53 15-25 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN JR.,BJ
-- ASSIST  by CARROLL,INSLEE

MISS LAYUP by DIXON,TREMAINE(in the paint) 08:28
08:28 BLOCK  by BROWN JR.,BJ

-- REBOUND DEF by OBODE,ALBRIGHT
08:14 15-27 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MCCRAY,TRAVION

-- ASSIST  by BROWN JR.,BJ
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN 07:41 18-27 H 9
ASSIST  by NELSON,PHIL --

07:22 18-29 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN JR.,BJ
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,INSLEE
06:44 18-31 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SINGLETON,JAKOBE(in the paint)



GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,AMARI(in the paint) 06:34 20-31 H 11
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN --

06:13 MISS 3PTR by MCCRAY,TRAVION
REBOUND DEF by DIXON,TREMAINE --

06:10 FOUL  by CARROLL,INSLEE
06:10 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JAKOBE
06:10 SUB OUT by OBODE,ALBRIGHT
06:10 SUB IN by FREDERICK,RASEAN
06:10 SUB IN by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by DIXON,TREMAINE 06:10
SUB OUT by HOLMAN,JOSH 06:10
SUB IN by POWE,DEMARCUS 06:10
SUB IN by TAHMAZ,EFE 06:10

06:10 SUB OUT by MCCRAY,TRAVION
06:10 SUB IN by PARR,CALEB

TURNOVER  by GEORGE,AMARI 05:44
05:44 STEAL  by PARR,CALEB
05:39 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN 05:39
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,PHIL --
TURNOVER  by NELSON,PHIL 05:33

05:33 STEAL  by BROWN JR.,BJ
05:06 MISS LAYUP by CARROLL,INSLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,AMARI --
GOOD JUMPER by POWE,DEMARCUS 04:47 22-31 H 9

04:47 FOUL  by PARR,CALEB
04:47 SUB OUT by CARROLL,INSLEE
04:47 SUB IN by TULIP,ELLIOT

MISS FT by POWE,DEMARCUS 04:47
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN

04:23 MISS LAYUP by FREDERICK,RASEAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN

04:19 22-33 H 11 GOOD TIPIN by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TAHMAZ,EFE 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN JR.,BJ
03:43 22-35 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN JR.,BJ(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,AMARI 03:33
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN

FOUL  by TAHMAZ,EFE 03:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:15
SUB OUT by GEORGE,AMARI 03:15
SUB OUT by TAHMAZ,EFE 03:15
SUB IN by HOLMAN,JOSH 03:15
SUB IN by LAND,JUDAH 03:15

03:01 MISS 3PTR by BROWN JR.,BJ
REBOUND DEF by HOLMAN,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by POWE,DEMARCUS 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN JR.,BJ
02:25 MISS JUMPER by FREDERICK,RASEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAND,JUDAH --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN 02:19
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN 02:19

02:19 SUB OUT by PARR,CALEB
02:19 SUB IN by SINGLETON,JAKOBE
01:54 22-38 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by TULIP,ELLIOT

-- ASSIST  by BROWN JR.,BJ
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN(in the paint) 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN
01:09 MISS LAYUP by FREDERICK,RASEAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN 01:09
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:09 TURNOVER  by TEAM



GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,PHIL 00:57 25-38 H 13
ASSIST  by POWE,DEMARCUS --

00:29 25-40 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN JR.,BJ
00:18 FOUL  by SINGLETON,JAKOBE

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN 00:18 26-40 H 14
00:18 SUB OUT by FREDERICK,RASEAN
00:18 SUB IN by PARR,CALEB

SUB OUT by POWE,DEMARCUS 00:18
SUB OUT by LAND,JUDAH 00:18
SUB IN by GEORGE,AMARI 00:18
SUB IN by DIXON,TREMAINE 00:18
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN 00:18 27-40 H 13

00:18 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN
00:18 SUB IN by CARROLL,INSLEE

FOUL  by DIXON,TREMAINE 00:01
00:01 27-41 H 14 GOOD FT by BROWN JR.,BJ
00:01 SUB OUT by TULIP,ELLIOT
00:01 SUB IN by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN
00:01 27-42 H 15 GOOD FT by BROWN JR.,BJ
00:01 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN
00:01 SUB IN by OBODE,ALBRIGHT

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mississippi Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Ala.
20:00 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JAKOBE
20:00 SUB OUT by CARROLL,INSLEE
20:00 SUB OUT by OBODE,ALBRIGHT
20:00 SUB IN by TULIP,ELLIOT
20:00 SUB IN by FREDERICK,RASEAN
20:00 SUB IN by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by GEORGE,AMARI 20:00
SUB OUT by DIXON,TREMAINE 20:00
SUB IN by POWE,DEMARCUS 20:00
SUB IN by LAND,JUDAH 20:00

19:43 MISS JUMPER by BROWN JR.,BJ
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN --
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,PHIL 19:17
REBOUND OFF by HOLMAN,JOSH --
MISS LAYUP by HOLMAN,JOSH(in the paint) 19:10
REBOUND OFF by HOLMAN,JOSH --
MISS JUMPER by HOLMAN,JOSH(in the paint) 19:04
REBOUND OFF by LAND,JUDAH --
MISS 3PTR by HOLMAN,JOSH 18:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

18:49 FOUL  by FREDERICK,RASEAN
18:49 SUB OUT by PARR,CALEB
18:49 SUB IN by SINGLETON,JAKOBE

GOOD JUMPER by POWE,DEMARCUS 18:35 29-42 H 13
18:08 TURNOVER  by BROWN JR.,BJ

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN 17:56
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN

17:32 29-44 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FREDERICK,RASEAN

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,PHIL 17:09 32-44 H 12
ASSIST  by HOLMAN,JOSH --

16:43 32-47 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by FREDERICK,RASEAN
-- ASSIST  by BROWN JR.,BJ

TURNOVER  by NELSON,PHIL 16:17
16:17 STEAL  by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN

FOUL  by LAND,JUDAH 16:03



15:48 MISS LAYUP by FREDERICK,RASEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by POWE,DEMARCUS 15:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,JAKOBE
15:19 MISS 3PTR by TULIP,ELLIOT

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by NELSON,PHIL 15:10

15:10 32-48 H 16 GOOD FT by BROWN JR.,BJ
15:10 MISS FT by BROWN JR.,BJ

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN --
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,PHIL 14:54 35-48 H 13
ASSIST  by POWE,DEMARCUS --

14:32 35-50 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FREDERICK,RASEAN

GOOD JUMPER by POWE,DEMARCUS(in the paint) 14:02 37-50 H 13
13:28 MISS JUMPER by BROWN JR.,BJ

REBOUND DEF by POWE,DEMARCUS --
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,PHIL(in the paint) 13:16
REBOUND OFF by LAND,JUDAH --
GOOD TIPIN by LAND,JUDAH(in the paint) 13:13 39-50 H 11

12:48 39-52 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN JR.,BJ(in the paint)
12:31 FOUL  by FREDERICK,RASEAN
12:31 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JAKOBE
12:31 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CHRISTIAN
12:31 SUB IN by PARR,CALEB
12:31 SUB IN by OBODE,ALBRIGHT

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN(in the paint) 12:13
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN --
MISS TIPIN by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN(in the paint) 12:10
REBOUND OFF by LAND,JUDAH --
MISS TIPIN by LAND,JUDAH(in the paint) 12:07

-- REBOUND DEF by OBODE,ALBRIGHT
11:37 39-54 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by PARR,CALEB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FREDERICK,RASEAN
MISS 3PTR by HOLMAN,JOSH 11:11

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,RASEAN
FOUL  by NELSON,PHIL 10:59
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN 10:59
SUB IN by TAHMAZ,EFE 10:59

10:44 MISS LAYUP by FREDERICK,RASEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by POWE,DEMARCUS(in the paint) 10:28 41-54 H 13

10:11 TURNOVER  by OBODE,ALBRIGHT
STEAL  by POWE,DEMARCUS 10:11
MISS 3PTR by POWE,DEMARCUS 09:57
REBOUND OFF by POWE,DEMARCUS --
GOOD TIPIN by POWE,DEMARCUS(in the paint) 09:54 43-54 H 11

09:29 43-56 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by FREDERICK,RASEAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by HOLMAN,JOSH 09:29

09:29 SUB OUT by TULIP,ELLIOT
09:29 SUB IN by CARROLL,INSLEE
09:29 43-57 H 14 GOOD FT by FREDERICK,RASEAN
09:29 SUB OUT by FREDERICK,RASEAN
09:29 SUB IN by SINGLETON,JAKOBE
09:18 FOUL  by BROWN JR.,BJ

TURNOVER  by NELSON,PHIL 09:07
09:07 STEAL  by PARR,CALEB

FOUL  by LAND,JUDAH 08:54
SUB OUT by LAND,JUDAH 08:54
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN 08:54

08:54 43-58 H 15 GOOD FT by OBODE,ALBRIGHT
08:54 MISS FT by OBODE,ALBRIGHT



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:53 FOUL  by SINGLETON,JAKOBE

TURNOVER  by TAHMAZ,EFE 08:41
08:41 STEAL  by PARR,CALEB
08:27 43-61 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by PARR,CALEB

-- ASSIST  by CARROLL,INSLEE
SUB OUT by TAHMAZ,EFE 08:04
SUB IN by DIXON,TREMAINE 08:04
MISS JUMPER by HOLMAN,JOSH(in the paint) 07:55
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN --
MISS TIPIN by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN(in the paint) 07:51

07:51 BLOCK  by OBODE,ALBRIGHT
REBOUND OFF by HOLMAN,JOSH --
MISS JUMPER by HOLMAN,JOSH 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by PARR,CALEB
07:18 43-63 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by CARROLL,INSLEE
07:09 FOUL  by PARR,CALEB

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:09
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,INSLEE
FOUL  by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN 06:52
SUB OUT by HOLMAN,JOSH 06:52
SUB IN by LAND,JUDAH 06:52

06:52 43-64 H 21 GOOD FT by OBODE,ALBRIGHT
06:52 43-65 H 22 GOOD FT by OBODE,ALBRIGHT
06:32 FOUL  by SINGLETON,JAKOBE

MISS JUMPER by POWE,DEMARCUS(in the paint) 06:24
-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,INSLEE

06:09 MISS 3PTR by PARR,CALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by OBODE,ALBRIGHT

06:03 43-67 H 24 GOOD DUNK by OBODE,ALBRIGHT(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,PHIL 05:29
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN --
MISS JUMPER by POWE,DEMARCUS(in the paint) 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN JR.,BJ
FOUL  by NELSON,PHIL 04:59

04:59 43-68 H 25 GOOD FT by SINGLETON,JAKOBE
SUB OUT by POWE,DEMARCUS 04:59
SUB IN by VIGNEAULT,JAKOB 04:59

04:59 43-69 H 26 GOOD FT by SINGLETON,JAKOBE
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,PHIL(in the paint) 04:46

04:46 BLOCK  by OBODE,ALBRIGHT
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,PHIL --
GOOD LAYUP by LAND,JUDAH(in the paint) 04:42 45-69 H 24
ASSIST  by NELSON,PHIL --

04:20 45-71 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN JR.,BJ(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN 04:13

04:13 STEAL  by OBODE,ALBRIGHT
FOUL  by VIGNEAULT,JAKOB 03:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:44

03:44 SUB OUT by PARR,CALEB
03:44 SUB IN by BUGGS,AMILLION

SUB OUT by LAND,JUDAH 03:44
SUB IN by GEORGE,AMARI 03:44

03:44 45-72 H 27 GOOD FT by SINGLETON,JAKOBE
03:44 45-73 H 28 GOOD FT by SINGLETON,JAKOBE
03:44 SUB OUT by BROWN JR.,BJ
03:44 SUB OUT by OBODE,ALBRIGHT
03:44 SUB IN by WATSON,TRISTAN
03:44 SUB IN by ANDERSON,KJ
03:31 FOUL  by SINGLETON,JAKOBE

MISS FT by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN 03:31



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:31 SUB OUT by CARROLL,INSLEE
03:31 SUB IN by PETERS,BRADEN

SUB OUT by NELSON,PHIL 03:31
SUB IN by RIDGER,JOHN 03:31
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN 03:31 46-73 H 27
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AVAUGHN 03:31
SUB IN by TAHMAZ,EFE 03:31

02:59 MISS JUMPER by PETERS,BRADEN
REBOUND DEF by TAHMAZ,EFE --
GOOD 3PTR by TAHMAZ,EFE 02:40 49-73 H 24
ASSIST  by DIXON,TREMAINE --

02:18 MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,JAKOBE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:14 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JAKOBE
02:14 SUB IN by CARROLL,INSLEE

MISS 3PTR by RIDGER,JOHN 02:02
-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,INSLEE

01:47 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,KJ
STEAL  by TAHMAZ,EFE 01:47
MISS 3PTR by VIGNEAULT,JAKOB 01:41
REBOUND OFF by RIDGER,JOHN --
GOOD TIPIN by RIDGER,JOHN(in the paint) 01:37 51-73 H 22

01:15 MISS 3PTR by PETERS,BRADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BUGGS,AMILLION

00:57 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,KJ(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GEORGE,AMARI 00:57

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:52 MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,AMILLION

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:52 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by RIDGER,JOHN 00:41 53-73 H 20
ASSIST  by VIGNEAULT,JAKOB --

00:11 MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,INSLEE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by RIDGER,JOHN 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,TRISTAN


